In pursuit of becoming future-ready, we are building an agile and nimble organization that can withstand economic headwinds and maintain 
sustainable profitability based on a strong foundation.

EMPLOYEE DIVERSITY AT BLUE DART

As on March 31, 2021, Blue Dart comprised over 12,000 (twelve thousand) employees of which 559 (five hundred fifty nine) are women. Blue Dart 
has also availed services through outsourced service providers. Blue Dart inaugurated its first All Women-Run Service Centre in Navi Mumbai, 
India operated by a 16 member women team. To empower the specially-abled, Blue Dart employs specially-abled individuals as permanent

[...]

benefit and assuming responsibility for communities, positive impact on climate change and support corporate sustainability mandates.

Since launch of the environment protection program in 2008, Blue Dart has seen a lot of interest evinced by customers who pursue sustainability 
as a part of their agenda. Ever since the launch in 2012, this service has been subscribed to by over 2,871 (two thousand eight hundred 
seventy one) environmentally responsible customers till 2020. CNS not only enables customers to contribute to a greener future, but also helps 
build healthier and productive communities.

DPDHL Group has set a target of 30% (thirty per cent) efficiency improvement over the base of 2008 by 2020 for all its group companies.

[...]

Delhi in 2016 (special intervention for hearing impaired)

5. Kolkata in 2016

This program educates them about possible employment opportunities while 
equipping them with relevant skill sets, enabling them to make informed 
choices and bring stability into their lives.

Since its inception, more than 3295 (three thousand two hundred ninety five) 
students have successfully completed this program and have been felicitated 
at graduation ceremonies held in their respective cities, which further boosts 
their morale. Many of the students who have graduated from this program 
have been placed successfully in reputed organizations in sunrise verticals

[...]

In association with HelpAge India and Vision Foundation of India Blue Help carries out the following activities:

• Blue Dart has partnered with HelpAge India to conduct Cataract surgeries 
with Intra Ocular Lens (IOL) implantation to the needy elders. 6,667 (six 
thousand six hundred sixty seven) surgeries have been conducted till date 
in and around Mumbai, Thane, Nashik, Dhule, Nandurbar and Palghar

• Blue Dart partnered Vision Foundation of India, 250 (two hundred fifty) free 
cataract surgeries of the marginalized strata of the society under Project

[...]

and IV) and strengthening distribution channels to enhance reach and 
strives to keep delivering beyond expectations of its stakeholders.

Your Company carried over 1,853.16 Lakh domestic shipments and 
over 7.52 Lakh international shipments weighing more than 7,18,548 
(seven lakh eighteen thousand five hundred forty eight) tonnes during 
the financial year ended March 31, 2021.

FACILITIES / INFRASTRUCTURE
Your Company has 2,113 facilities/hubs/ offices across India. Your 
Company also increased the pin-code services to cater to 98% of the 
India’s business needs. Your Company plans to further strengthen and

[...]

80% of its employees to become certified GoGreen specialists and actively involve them in the Group’s environmental protection activities.

The Company has taken this approach because it views environmentally friendly and efficient logistics as an opportunity to create value – for the 
environment, as a Company and for customers. Your Company has planted 1,11,000 (one lakh eleven thousand) trees in the year 2020. 

The main focus of GoGreen is to avoid, reduce and, when necessary, give our customers the chance to offset, greenhouse gas emissions primarily 
CO2. These emissions account for the logistics industry’s largest negative impact on the environment.